Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 10840

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Blooming Grove Location: Section 24

Zoning District Boundary Changes

A-1EX TO C-1

SEC 24-7-10PRT N1/2 NE ¼ COM SEC NE COR TH S88DEGW 746.5 FT TO POB TH S88DEGW 308.95 FT TH S1DEGE 302 FT TH S88DEGW 297.5 FT TH S29DEGE 399 FT TH N60DEGE 480 FT TH N1DEGW 436.85 FT TO POB 5.29 ACRES M/L

CONDITIONAL ZONING

Conditional zoning is hereby imposed pursuant to Section 10.255(3)(a)2.(b) of the Dane County Code of Ordinances. The rezoned area shall be subject to the following conditions.

DEED RESTRICTION REQUIRED

This amendment will be effective if within 90 days of its adoption by Dane County the owner or owners of the land record the following restriction(s) on said land:

1. A deed restriction shall be recorded on the property to prohibit the installation of billboard signs and limiting the land use to construction contractor business or businesses owned by the Grosse Family.

Said restriction(s) shall run in favor of Dane County and the pertinent Town Board(s) as well as the owners of land within 300 feet of the site. Failure to record the restriction(s) will cause the rezone to be null and void. A copy of the recorded document shall be submitted to Dane County Zoning.